SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chiel Deputy

VANDERBILT MOCRTGAGE AND FINANCE INC

Case Number
VS,

GEORGE FORCE. Ill (et al ) 2013CV178
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CITK # DEBIT  CREDIT
04042013 Advance Fee Advance Fee 28209 S0.00  S1,330.00
GeinA2003 Advertising Sale {Newspaper} 515.00 $0.00
04042013 Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
04042013 Crying Sale 510.00 $0.00
04042013 Docketing $15.00 $0.00
04042013 Tewy $15.00 $0.00
04:04/2013  Maihing Costs $48.00 $0.00
U04/200%  Dosting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
04:04/2013  Press Enterprise Ine. $1,507.38 f0.00
N4/04:2013 Sherift Autamanon Fund $50.00 S0.00
04742013 Web Posting $100.00 S0.00
GSA9200F  Bervice £195.00 50.00
BS292013  Service Milcage S$10.00 $0.00
03/29:2013  Coples $6.50 $0.00
035/2%2013  Notary Fee 515.00 $0.00
05292013 Surcharge S140.00 $0.00
U6/12/20013  Tax Claim Search $3.00 $0.00
$2,164.38  $1,350.00
[ " TOTAL BALANCE: $(814.38) |

Printed: 6/12/2013 9:58:39AM Page 1 of 1
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Elco}o?'::b?ﬁg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Jo Ann Conti From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberiain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: Jan. 10,2014 2"°FAX

Re: George Force CC:

O Urgent O For Review (0 Please Comment [1 Please Reply [ Please Recycle

e Comments: Attached is a cost sheet showing a balance due of $814.38. Due since June 12, 2013.
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RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Richard M. Squfre *
M T‘_’;y Fmg‘;]:; Montgome::v County Qfﬁce
Craig Oppenheimer One Jenkintown Station
T Ao Adited in M 115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
www.squirelaw,com

June 12, 2013

VIA FACSIMILE: 5703895625
Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. v. Aytumn N. Force and George R. Force

a/k/a George R. Force, 111

Docket No. 2013-CV-178-MF

Premises: 2251 Crawford Road , Bloomshurg, PA 17815-7266
Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for 07/10/2013

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff, Vanderbilt Mortgage and
Finance, Inc., in connection with the above-referenced mortgage foreclosure proceeding. Kindly
stay the sheriff’s sale in this matter at our client’s request, No consideration has been received
from the borrower. :

Thank you for your courtesies.

\

cc: Pat Miller



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

. Plaintiff

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE

INC
L

Attorney for the Plaintiff;

RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

ONE JENKINTOWN STATION
115 WEST AVENUE
JENKINTOWN, PA 19045

Defendant B

VS, GEORGE FORCE, Ili
AUTUMN FORCE

-

Sheriff's Sale Date: Woednesday, June 5, 2013
Writ of Execution No. : 2013CV178
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1.350.00

Location of the real estate: 2251 CRAWFORD ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper} $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $48.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.5 8
——frothonotary, Acknowledge Deed ﬁjﬁfﬁt’?
Sheriff Automation Fund ' $50.00

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

——BfTeriff's Deed (3350
—Boticitor Services $75.00
——Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $10000
Service $195.00
Service Mileage $10.00
——DBistribution Form ,{;$25.Df§
Copies "$6.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Surcharge $140.00
g Cf < O
T L N Total Sheriff Costs $2,329.38
Municipal Costs —
—Surrent Taxes A;Q.SQ
——betingquent Taxes i $4.779.82
Total Municipal Costs $5,242.14
Distribution Costs _
—Recording Fees _455.00
Total Distribution Costs T$55750

Grand Total: $7,626.52

/645

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Penn_sylyania__, 1?8_15, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)
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RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS ATLAW
Richard M. Squire * Montgomery County Office
M. Troy Freedman R .
Craig Oppenbeirmer One Jenkintown Station
" Also Adumiried su MD 115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel: (215) §86-8790 Fax: (215) 886-8791
www squirelaw.com

June 3, 2013

VI4d FACSIMILE: 570-389-56235
Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Jne. v. Autumn N. Force and George R. Force
a/k/a George R Force, [T

Docket No. 2013-CV-178-MF
Premises: 2251 Crawford Road , Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7266
Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for June 5, 2013

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff, Vanderbilt Mortgage and
Finance, Inc. , in connection with the above-referenced mortgage foreclosure proceeding. Kindly

postpone the sheriff's sale in this matter to July 10, 2013 at our client’s request.

Thaok you for your courtesies.

oo Pat Miller




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Eari D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant 1
VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE Vs, GECRGE FORCE, I
INC AUTUMN FORCE
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, June 3, 2013
RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC . .
tof E t No.: 2013CWV178
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION Writ of Execution No
115 WEST AVENUE Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046
Location of the real estate: 2251 CRAWFQORD ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advenrtising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $43.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,507.38
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Veb Posting $100.00
Service $195.00
Service Mileage $10.00
Distribution Farm $25.00
Copies $6.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Surcharge $140.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,329.38
Municipal Costs
Current Taxes 34682.32
Delinquent Taxes $4.779.82
Total Municipal Costs $5,242.14
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $7,626.52

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P__ennsyl\gani_a_:. 17815, (670) 382-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax}




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SIHIEET

Ny o L
ﬁ.L/ff?Lfcﬁﬁi ffil'lfjr Aol ¢ A vs_/k A ¢ feoxe P

No. ST 9ei3 ED No._ ) /8- KIS D
DATE/IIME OF SALE.__Jo 5 @900

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE S oo

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS S



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

| VS, :
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE B
-~ DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFEF. § /%% 00
- LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS TR

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $./¢. a0
POSTING HANDRBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 50
NOTARY $ /5,00
TOTAL EEEE L EEEEEEELELEEEEEE R ﬂ) éf‘—/?,c@
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /SOL3R
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 5
TOTAL ¥t kskdohfor sor ok doek ¢ | 73, ¥
PROTIONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § S0

TOTAL % ok ok ok o e gk k% & $ i G

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  § “Y62.32
SCHOOL. DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 JEEFE R

TOTAL, # %ok sk dor gk ok A3 R R ok ook ok $ 3‘34;,’ '

MUNICTPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20 %
TOTAL *¥ sk sttt fokdopdqordorsiob dokde § - e
SURCHARGT: FEE (DSTE) $ O
MISC, 5.
$

TOTAL ® %%k %otk sk otk kb ook %5 5% $ -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

§ 7L, o



) By, Vitus of a Wit of Exscution 4
e - No. 2013Cvi78
!ssued out of the Court of Common
Pann_sglevani_a ‘and to me-directed, |
described property at pubfic sale at the C i
Courthouse in the Town. of Bigomshurg; County of
Commeonwealth of Penns fvaniaon:. . 7 -
WEDNgSDAY'. JUNE 08, 2013
- AT 9:00 O’'CLOCK A M. - o
All parties in interest and claimants ars fuithée notified that a
proposed schedule of distribution will be on filo-in tha. Sheriff's
Office no later than thirty £30) days aftor the date of the ‘sale of
or, and distribtition of the roceeds

Pleas of Coilimbia County,

! 2 with the schedule ten {10) days after
sald filing, unless exceptions are filed with the Sheriffs Office
prior thereto.
ALL THAT CERTAIN ot of iand situate in the Township of M.
Fleasant, County of Columbia, Commionwaalth of Pennsylvania,
described as follows, to wit:
STARTING at a point located in the center of Township Route 539 said

said Township Route No. 539; THENCE
06 degress. 08 minutes 21 seconds west, B06.66 feet
nerthemn most edge of the adjoining lands now or

55 degrees
marking the
Lot No. 1 of

the draft of lot of lands of ML Pleasant Township more specifically

hereafter detailed; THENCE north 3§ degrees 35 minutes 54 seconds
west 346.53 feet to.a point marking the narthwestern most point of the
afore-described lot; THENCE north 64 degrees 59 minutes 57 seconds

east 534.48 feet to a point marking the demarcation between Lot No. 3

and along the lands now or formerly of Henry Flick; THENGE south 42

degrees 51 minutes 14 seconds east 785.30 feetto a right-of-way iron

in line; THENCE south 42 degrees 51 minutes 14 seconds east 18 55
feet to the point of be inning.

CONSISTING of 5.747 acres of land.

BEING Lot No. 2 of the draft of eight lots of land located in the

Township of M. Pleasant, County of Columbia, by Crangevilig

Surveying Consultants, and subiect of final plan approval by the

Columbia County Planning Commission on November 6, 1979. Said

draft is recorded to Columbia County May 4 at page 621. SUBJECT

nengtheless to that certain township right-of-way as depicted on said

map funning along Township Route 539. BEING known as 2251

Crawford Road, Bioomsburg, PA 17815,

Parcel No:.26-02-014-18

BEING the same property which Richard W. Schlichter and Linda F.

Schiichtsr, husband and wife, granted and conveyad unto George R.

Force, ilt and Autumn N. Force, husband and wife, by Deed dated April

24, 2006 and recorded on Aprit 26, 2006 in the Cffice of the Recorder

of Deeds of Columbia County, Commonwelath of Pennsylvania as

instrument No. 2008-04009, :

EEOPERTY ADDRESS: 2251 CRAWFORD ROAD, BLOOMSBURG,

17815 .

UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 26-02-014-16 _
Seized and taken into execution to be sold as
GEORGE FORCE, Ill, AUTUMN FORCE in suit
MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM
greater of ten {10%]} percent of the bid price or costs (opening hid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or
cashier’s check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bld price is to be paid within
‘eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's
check. IMPORTANT NOTICE
FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANGIAL CONSEQUENCES TO

feet to the edge of the
proceeding norg\'
to a point at the

the property of
of VANDERBILT

THE BIDDER. DO NOT BiD UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR

PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the
successful bidder fauits to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sherlff may elect to sither sue the biddar for the balance due
without a resale of the property,
bidder’s risk and maintain an action agalnst the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be
considered forfeited, but. will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defaulting bidder wil be responsgible for any
attorney fees Incurred by the sherlff in connection with any action
against the bldder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If
proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check wil be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office
receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized
representation of the plaintiff.
Adtorney for the Piaintiff:

RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC
JENKINTOWN, PA

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, Shenff
COLUMEIA COUNTY,
Pennsylvania
wirw. shertffofcolumblacounty.corm

wil exposs the foliowing:
 Slambia

PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The |

FOR FAILURE TC PAY BID PRICE: "

aw deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
vl office and place of business at 3185

lumbia and State of Pennsylvania. and was

s been published daily, continuously in said
attached notice _May 15,22, 29. 2013

o designated agent of the owner or publisher of
published; that neither the affiant nor Press

1d notice and advertiscment and that all of the

place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public) o
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY LN

Notarial Seal _ :

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, No{aﬂ;_ﬁjbizi r
Scott Tw., Columbia County g

My Commission Expires July 3, 2018 RIF'\‘I.
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATIN GF NOTARIES

Jor publishing the foregoing notice, and the

or to resell the property at the ;




MAY/15/2015/WED 12:58 PK

Richard Squire Assoc FAX No, 219 866 /791 P GC1

RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Rietiard M. Squive *
M. Troy Frecdman
Craig A, Oppeshelmer
* Also Adwitted in MD

ATTORNEYS ATIAW

Montgomery County Office
One Jenkintown Station
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791

FROM:

M. Troy Freedman, Esq.
Date Sent: 5-15-2013

No of Pages,

including Cover Sheet’ 15

Urgent

For Review

Faor your records
Please comment
Please reply

il

MESSAGE:

WWW.squirelaw. com

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET
TO:
Attn: Real Estate Division

Columbia County Sheriff
Fax No. 5§70-389-5625

RE: vVanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.v. Auturmn
N. Force et. al.

Docket No. 2013-CV-178MF

Attached is the Final Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1 in the above

matter,

Thank yau,

This Facsimile and ali attachments are confidential, intended only for the person(s)
named above, and may also be privileged. Any use, distribution, copying, or disclosure
by any person, ather than the intended recipient, is sirictly prohibited. If you are not the
intended recipient, please notify this office immediately.

THIS GFFICE IS A DEBT COLLECTOR. THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE OR IS AN
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION QOBTAINED WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.



MAY/15/2013/WED [2:98 PN

Richard Squire Assoc

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

LD. Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

FAY No. 2.5 BEE R791 E. 002

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
PLAINTIFF,

v,
Autumn N, Force
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
George R. Force a/k/a George R. Force, 111
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 178135,

DEFENDANT.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET NO. 2013-CV-178-MF

CIVIL ACTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

FINAL AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its undersigned attorney, M. Troy Freedman, Esquire, hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale was sent to every recorded lienor/lien creditor and
every other mterested party known as of the date of the filing of the Praecipe for Writ of
Execution on the date(s) appearing on the Certificate(s) of Mailing, attached hereto as

Exhibit “1.*

2, Proof of service of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale is attached hereto ag Exhibit “2.”
i Service effectuated by Sheriff,
Service effectuated by Private Process Server.
Service effectuated per Court Order. Certificate of Service attached



MAY/15/20313/WEL 17:578 PM  Richard Squire Assoc FAY Ne, 219 5386 R79] F. 003

containing:
Court Order;
Posting Affidavit; and
Mailing receipts.

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa. R.C.P. 3129,

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsifications to authorities.

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

By: AN T

____ Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PA LD.# 04267)
" MTroy Freedman, Esq. (PA LD.# 85165)

' Craig Oppenheimer, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 313264)
115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046

215-886-8790

215-886-8791 (fax)

rsquire(@squirelaw.com
tireedman(@squirelaw.com

coppenheimerf@squirelaw.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Dated: May 15, 2013
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RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS ATLAW
Rl M. Squire *
» ﬁ;::: Freoimre Montgomery County qrﬂce
Cralg A. Oppenheimer One Jenkintown Station
* Abo Admided in MD 115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046 ..
Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) §86-8791
wWww.squirelaw.com
April 12, 2013
Office of the Prothonotry
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 178135

RE: Vanderbiit Mortgage and Finance, Inc. v. George R. Force a/k/a George
R. Force, Il and Autamn N, Force

Docket No. 2013-CV-178-MF

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff in the above-referenced matter.

Enclosed for filing please find the original and one (1) copy of the Amended Affidavit
Pursuant to Rule 3129.1, Kindly file same and return a time-stamped copy of the page indicated
in the enclesed SASE.

Thank you for your courtesies.

Very truly yours,

7R

chard Plyler, Certified Paralegal
Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
Enclosures



MAY/15/2013/WED 172:%8 FM  Richard Squire Assoc FAY %o 2

Richard M. Squire & Associates, L1.C
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire
LD.Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Tenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791

Attorneys for Plaintiff .
Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc., IN THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA
v.

DOCKET NO: 2013-CV-178-MF

Autumn N. Force

2251 Crawford Road CIVIL ACTION

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

George R. Force a/k/a George R. Force,

Hi

2251 Crawford Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815,
DEFENDANTS.

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE, 3129,1

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc, » Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do so, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 2251 Crawford Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Parcel No.
26-02-014-16:

1. - Name and last known address of Owret(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Autumn N, Force
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

George R. Force a/k/a George R. Force, 11T
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2, Name and last known address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Avtumn N. Force
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

George R. Force a/k/a George R. Force, 11
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

L]

\ FaClients\VanderbiltFarce - S23F\Writ Packege Revised 4-10-13 wnd
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3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
500 Alcoa Trail
Maryville, TN 37804

Discover Bank
6500 New Albany Road
New Albany, OH 43054

Discover Bank

¢/o Weltman Weinberg & Reis Co. LPA
325 Chestnut Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-2614

Discover Bank

c/o James C. Warmbrodt, Esquire
Weltman Weinberg & Reis Co, LPA
325 Chestnut Street

Philadelphia, PA 159106-2614

Discover Bank

¢/o William Molczan, Esquire
Weltman Weinberg & Reis Co. LPA
325 Chestnut Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-2614

Capital One Bank USA NA

c¢/o Apothaker & Associates PC
520 Fellowship Road C306
MT. Laurel, NJ 08054

Capital One Bank USA NA

¢/o Weltman Weinberg & Reis Company LPA
3235 Chestaut Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-2614

Capital One Bank USA NA
1680 Capital One Drive
MeLean, VA 22102-3407
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
500 Algoa Trail
Maryville, TN 37804
Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
P.O. Box 9800
Maryville, TN 37802

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

» FACliemg\VanderbiltFarce - 323MWrit Package Reviaed 4-10-13.wod

[~ '}
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None other,

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relatians
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1702

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureay
Main Street County Annex

11 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1702

PA Department of Revenme
Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Department of Public Welfare
Attn : Legal Department
Health & Welfare Building

P. 0. Box 2675

Harnisburg, PA 17105-2675

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health & Welfare Bldg., Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
~any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale;

Tenant/Occvpant
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7266

FaCliems\WanderbiltForce - 523FWrit Packaae Revized 4-10-13. wod N
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VERIFICATION
I'verity that the statements made in this affidavit are wue and comect to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief, | understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Richard M, Squire & Associates, LL.C

Richard M. Squire, Esquire
N Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 886-8790

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Date: April 11,2013

FAClientsiVanderhilnForee - 523FYWril Package Revised 4-100.12 wnd
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AT/15/

1
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NAME ANp ADDRESS OF SENDER
POSTMARK AND DATE OF RECELPT

INDICATE TYPE OF MAIL. CHECK APPROPIATE BLOCK FOR

Richard M. Squire & Associales O Registered Mail Registered Mail: Affix stamp here if issued as certificate of mailing
115 West Avenye, Suite 104 0 Insured of for additicnal copies of this bill,
Jenkintown pa, 19046 b CoD O With Pastal Insurance e .
O Certified Mall 0 Withowut Postal Insurance — —~
O Express Mail mmcc m
US POSTAGE
FIRST-CLASS
06230006863005
3 19046
Tt VAN-523F - Forcs, Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau ,
Gearge R. & Force, 11 West Main Sheet, m %
Auturmn N. Proof of Main Street County Annex o z
Mailing LH NOS Bloarmsburg, PA 178151702 e
Regylzr Mall
-z Columbta County Domestic Refations

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 178151702

- 3. PA Department of Revenue
Bureay of Compllance
P.0. Box 2581230
Harrisburg, PA 171281230

+4 Departiment of Public Welfare
Aftn.. Legal Department
Health & Welfare Building
P.0. Box 2675

Harrsburg, PA 171052675

w5 WAN-523F - Force, Department of Pubhc Welfare
George R & Force, Bureay of Child Support Enforcement
Avfurmn N. Proof of Health & Welfare Building, Room 432
Mailing LH NOS Hamisburg, PA 171052675
Regutar Mafl
a4 & Tenant/Ocoupant
2251 Crawilord Road
Bloomsburg, BA 17815-7266
17- Vandermiit Morigage and Finance, e
500 Alcoa Trial
Maryville, TN 37804-5516
18 Vanderbilt Morigage ang Finance, Inc.
P.0. Box 9800
Maryville, TN 37502
4 8. Discover Bank
6500 New Albany Read
MNew Albany, CH 43034
WA N523F - Faroe,
Geoms R. & Force, Discover Bank
- 10, Autumn N, Proof of c/c Weltman Yeinberg 8 Reis Co. LPA
Mailing [H NOS 325 Chestnut Street
Regquar Mail Philadelphla, PA 19106-2614
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Richard Squire fAssoc

SRR

M4T/15/7013/9E]

1
i

+ 11,

12,

T 13

[ 14,

VAN-523F - Foree,
George R. & Force,
Autumn N. Proof of
Waiting LH NOS
Regutar Mail

VAN-523F - Forca,
George R. & Force,

Discover Bank

¢/0 James C. Warmbrodt, Esquine
Weltman Weinberg & Reis Co. LPA,
325 Chestrut Street

Phitadelphia, PA 19105-2614

Discaver Bank

¢/o Wiliam Malcean, Esquire
Weltman Weinberg & Reis Co, LPA
225 Chestnut Street

Philadelphia, PA 19105-2814

Capital One Banlc USA NA

¢/ Apothaker & Associates PC
520 Fellowship Road G308
MT. Laurel, NJ 08054

Capital One Bank LUSA N&,

c/o Wellman ‘Weinberg & Reis Co, LA
325 Chestnut Street

Philadelphia, R4 19106-2614

" 15, Auturnn N. Proof of Capital One Bank, USA, NA
Mailing LH NDS 1680 Capital Ong Drive
Reguiar Mail McLean, VA 22102-3407
The il gedamtion of value ia required oq all comeskic and memaharei regisiy
THIm M indemnty peyahie for nonmegabiacle Socuments wder Express Maj
recumstiuction iesurance Iy $50,000 per piece aubjest to a limit of §50,000 per |
H MM ndemiy payRike on Expreas Maitmerchandise inkirance is 500,
iy A" indermriily payable i $25,000 for Feegistared M), $500 for COD and $500 for |
AN handing charges apply cnly ko Thir-and Fouth-Class parsls. Spacial dalive
e 1 W M«. specla handhng senice.
PS FORM 3877 / URED, C.0.D., CERTIFIED, AND EXPRESS MAIL

) AN J
%m REGISTERED A4S
Coagh ”
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timathy 7. Chamberiain
Chief Daputy

Sheriff

Case Number

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
2013CV178

V5.,
GEORGE FORCE, Ill (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/29/2013  06:35 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 2251 CRAWFORD ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

& ND TONKINGON, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

April 30, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIN-F

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

30TH day of APRIL 2013 :JQ& Yeome K,Q,_,W
WANHE,

Atomey. RIEHARD SQUIRE §ABSQETATESLL G ONEVENKIN TG WN.ETA; r;om"H& wsan‘avemm" JERKINT®

(&) CounlySuita Snerd, 1 piaagan, 1no.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
Vs, Case Number
GEORGE FORCE, Ilf (et al.) 2013CVv178

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/04/2013 08:45 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TC A PERSON REFRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
AUTUMN FORCE, WHOQ ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR GEORGE FORCE, (il AT

2251 CRAWFORD ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
RAY O TONKINSON, DEPUTY

50 ANEWERS,

M—r Chonda b

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

April 05, 2013

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Klingamah, Notary Pubiic
Town of Bioomsburg, Coiumbia County
My Comowssion Expwes Oet. 4, 2006 |

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this -
5TH day of APRIL . 2013 Mﬂl K e oo

Ao RICHARD S QUIRE RS SO TRS L QNE TENINTOWR SEATION A WS T AVERU KO B

fe) CauntySueta Snenif, Teleosol, ing.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Ear D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheft Chief Deputy
VANCERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE NG
Vs, Case Number
GEORGE FORCE, Ili {etal.) 2013CV178

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/04/2013 08:45 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
“PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: AUTUMN FORCE AT 2251 CRAWFORD RCAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA

17815,
RAY%ND TCJ;KINSON, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

Tty Chondale

Aprii 05, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Hotarial Seat
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Natary Public
Town of Bcomsburg, Tolumbia County
My Cominigsion Explres Odt. 4, 2016

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this *
5TH day of APRIL . 2013 /XL\_,_L,L‘ KL«MM
T#VEI\}LEJEWWT@WN#%

Attorney: RICHARD SOUIRE & #SSOGTATES LI.C; ONEUENKINTOWN ST ‘ff@ﬂkﬂlﬁ’ /E]

t¢) Counly Suite 3, Temozofl, ne.



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

ERR:SE .00

ALTINI N OTDC DTETRIC:
AT DEEZ
50 LOCZATION:
FRRIOL.

- - BREELTMNGE- - - - TOTRL AMOUNT
TNTERESY TOgiE B

Tax JLAZM TOTAT AMGCUMNT Z71Z DIURING THE MONTID Ol ZTulivy 20123

Z b, ;2
i AlLEY TEAT, ROCOOZLLING T0 O7IR RECCREDS, TAX TLILNZ A8 OF
21, sane

REQUESTED BY:
¢ 2A Ay oe




TAX CERTIFICATION

2013 - REAL ESTATE
As of Date: (o/34/2010% 00l b

Owner: [FO3R0

LOALTUREM 2 T77T Municipality: "

Parcel #:7¢

Property Dasc:

Discount: Face: Penalty:

Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date mount  Due Date

e . Sy e e peiee s e e e - . -
RRIORE L ST BE R O I SRS SR SahE 20 TS I 2L (B

Payment

SIS OSSR

Payment

B T - dreoq ey g STy S L= =

‘. SEALED DASFDSETLE R S | S S Al Sulilwsy Du SR G

Payment

Total Paid Teo Date: oo

I

Dradie

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.
PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TC COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CUREENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013Cv178

LER

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
GEQORGE FORCE, ill (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/28/2013  06:35 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 2251 CRAWFORD ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

.

e -
- 7 . A R .
Rxﬁﬁgmwmwsw, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

TaotlyT: Chom sl

April 30, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

TH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seat

n, Notary Public
Townl B e, Coumbia Coury

by Comeession Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

30TH day of APRIL . 2013 Kiazk‘l-j" lct,_{_ %\/_,G/H.q'o,v—;._‘,___)
i

Atforney: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC, ONE JENKINTOWN STATION, 115 WEST AVENUE, JENKINTOWN, P,




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Ear D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
ve. Case Number

GECRGE FORCE, Ill (et al.) | 2013CV178

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Zone:

Category: -Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bil o | . -.
Manner. <NotSpecified> Expires: 05032013  Warrant: .

Notes: .;'SHERIFF'S SALEBILL

Name: Served:

(POSTING)

Primary 2251 CRAWFORDROAD ' Aduftin - .
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: -/ gf‘?’f-‘(“/ ORI

8LIADELI0C

Phone: DOB: Relation:

. L o
Adress. | Dater 0053 Tme /535

Phone: Deputy: @ " Mifeage:

Name: fRiCHAF{p_S'_QI_J

BASSOCIATESLLC . Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.

S1841 Vd 'OuNGSN00TS ‘QVON QMOJMVYD 152T

L DA R B

£10Z/E0/50 *dX3



SHERIF. S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA _OUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANGCE INC
Vs, Case Number
2013Cv178

GECRGE FORCE, IlI (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/04/2013  08:45 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSCN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY"” HANDING A TRUE COPY TC A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
AUTUMN FORCE, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE” FOR GEORGE FORCE, Il AT

2251 CRAWFORD ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,
iﬁﬁD TONKINSON DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Loty T Chomdiadeia

April 05, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Natardal Seal
Sarah lane Klingaman, Botary Pubfic
Town of Bloomsburg, Columitia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

5TH day of APRIL . 2013 &i)w\j\ b, }Q,_m O o
Atiorney: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC, ONE JENKINTOWN STATION, f’)s WESTAVENUEl JENKINTOWN, P,




SHERIF: 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA  OUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Eart D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
VS, Case Number
GEORGE FORCE, I!l {et al.) 2013CVv178

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/04/2013  08:45 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING T0O LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
'PERSONALLY” HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: AUTUMN FORCE AT 2251 CRAWFORD ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA

17815,
ot T

RAYMOND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

April 05, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Motaral Seai
Sarzh Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Broomsburr, Columbia County
My Comnission Expires Oct, 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

5TH day of APRIL . 2013 ,Xju A L Mwmm (e

Attorney: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSQCIATES LLC, ONE JENKINTOWN STA T!ON,KJ?S WEST AVENUE, JENKINTOWN, P,
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TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERL A N

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - .. BOX 380
BLOOMSBLRG, PA 17515
FAXI (3705 3895625

I3HOILK PHONE
[RCR e R e 11T

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAIL SHEET

T W

215 - ]L -374,  Yegeerz

TOTAL N OF PaGhy INCLUDING GoveEn.

FHONFE RURRERE,

SENUERS REFERENCE M UMBEE.

T —
Ak

YOUR REFERENGCE NUMBER

i GENT Orcr AEVIFE O TLEASE COMMENT d FLEASE REDRLY 3 PLEAST RECYCLE

NUTES AT

ATTACHED ARL DOCU MENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE. TF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMIENTS,
PLEASE CALL 570,389,542, THANK YOU.




- SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreciosure)
No. 2013CV178

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 05, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty {30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Township of Mt. Pleasant, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
described as follows, to wit;

STARTING at a peint iocated in the center of Township Route 539 said point demarcating the southern most point of Lot No. 3 of
the draft of lots of Mt. Pleasant Township the hereinafter described:

THENGE south 51 degrees 49 minutes 06 seconds west, 24.38 feet to a point; THENCE south 84 degrees 01 minutes 02 seconds
west, 2502 feet to a point; THENCE narth 66 degrees 08 minutes 21 seconds west, 21.59 feet to the edge of the said Township
Route No. 539; THENCE proceeding north 06 degrees 08 minutes 21 seconds west, 806.66 feet to a point at the northern most
edge of the adjoining lands now or formerly of Robert and Ann Van Houton, THENCE south 55 degrees 39 minutes 30 seconds
west 261.00 feet to a point marking the boundary line between the here described property and Lot No. 1 of the draft of lot of lands
of Mt. Pleasant Township more specifically hereafter detailed; THENCE north 36 degrees 35 minutes 54 seconds west 346.53 feet
to a point marking the northwestern most point of the afore-described lot; THENCE north 84 degrees 59 minutes 57 seconds east
534.48 feet to a point marking the demarcation between Lot No. 3 and along the |lands now or formerly of Menry Flick: THENCE
south 42 degrees 51 minutes 14 seconds east 785.30 feet to a right-of-way iron in line; THENCE south 42 degrees 51 minutes 14
seconds east 16.55 feet to the point of beginning.

CONSISTING of 5.747 acres of land.

BEING Lot No. 2 of the draft of eight lots of land located in the Township of Mt. Pleasant, County of Columbia, by Orangeville
Surveying Consultants, and subject of final plan approval by the Columbia County Planning Commission on November 26, 1979.
Said draft is recorded to Columbia County May 4 at page 621.

SUBJECT nonetheless to that certain township right-of-way as depicted on said map running along Township Route 539.

BEING known as 2251 Crawford Road, Blocomsburg, PA 17815.

Parcel No:.26-02-014-16

BEING the same property which Richard W. Schlichter and Linda F. Schilichter, husband and wife, granted and conveyed unto
George R. Force, |ll and Autumn N. Foree, husband and wife, by Deed dated April 24, 2006 and recorded on April 28, 2008 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County, Commonwelath of Pennsylvania as Instrument No. 2006-04099,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2251 CRAWFORED ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 26-02-014-16

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of GEORGE FORCE, Ill, AUTUMN FORCE in suit of
VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%} percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. if the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may efect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be respensible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
Vs, Case Number

GEORGE FORCE, lil (et al.) 20136178

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notn::e Zone:

Manner: ;_4 Not Specn‘led > ' - '; Expires: 05;'03;’2013 Warrant:

Notes: '-QPLAINTiFF NOTICE OF SHERlFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posteo( O?her?/‘

Pﬁmary 4777 O|d Berw":k Road S NI Adult In ;
Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: /f‘ﬂﬁ/ A /ﬁ';ﬁ L(/} e :
Phone: 5707842850 Dog:  Relation: . /’_,3(4 /wem st
Alternate J R S pate. o e
Address: : -‘ﬁ/ ;,5_— /=-3 /7/38

Phone: . Deputy: - ‘3 (-} . Mileage:

RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

as vIBNNTOD IVHLINID

8LIADELOT

£10Z/20/50 :dX3  G18LL Vd "DUNGSWOQ0TE 'AVON MDIMYIE a0 LLly



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE iNC
ve, Case Number

GEORGE FORCE, lll {et al.) 2013CV178

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: 2

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone:

Manner: <NotSpecified> | Expires: = 05032013  Warrant
Notes:  :PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS 777777

NWNLNY ‘30404

Pe

Served:

Name: _;AUTUM_N FORCE

rsonally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 2261 CRAWFORDROAD  Adultin | ,/ p, e
Address: :BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: 7

SLIADEL0Z

Phone: DoB: Relfation:

Alternate coe e . e e e Date:

| o . N
Address: T

Mileage:

Phone: Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

G181 vd ‘DHNASNOOTE ‘QvOd QHOAMYYD 1522

1.
2.
3
4,
5.
8.

£102/£0/50 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Ear! D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
Ve, Case Numbher

GECRGE FORCE, lll {et al.) 2013CV178

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce _ S E Zone:

Manner: < Not Specmed > - Expires: 054’03?55{5 """ Warrant;

Notes: EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF' S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

JDU0ID ‘Il QWO

Name: f-GEORGE FORCE - o Served: Personally@@ﬂ in Charge - Posted - Other
Primary €2251 CRAWFORD ROAD L Adultln L T I e
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: “f oms gy Lol e

Phone: o ~ Dbos: Refation: be] £ e

8LLADC10Z

Attornate | S e e Date. P R ﬁ )
Address: - : 0 7 26/‘,'/ -

Phoner . ' Deputy: _’f - Mileage:

Name: RICHARD SQUERE & ASSOCIATES LLC Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.

S18LL Vd ‘QHNESNO0TE ‘AVON QHOAMVID 1522

O ;s |w[N

£L0Z/E0/50 X3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
V5.
GEORGE FORCE, il {et al.)

Case Number
2013CV178

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner:

Notes:

Name:; ?'_[Jo'rﬁestlc Rel

11 WEST MAIN STREET

:2ND FLOOR

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone: DOB:

Primary
Address:

Alternate =
Address:

Phone:

ns Office of Columbia Cot

Zone:

Warrant:

40 SNOILYT3d 21183W0a

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Personally” Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Dovelhy Eronk

BLLADSIOE

i

Relation:

bt Qgpf s W /527

Deputy: 5} Mileage:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S B ol R R B

£102/€0/50 ‘dX3 d 'O¥NASWOO0TE UOOTd ANZ ‘LIJHULS NIVIN LSTM L1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC
Vs, Case Number

GEORGE FCRCE, lll (et al.) 2013CV178

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce B o . Zone:
Manner: ;.< NotSpemfed}m _____ - Expires: 05!03;’2013 Warrant: _

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: :Columbla County Tax Ofﬁce

. e Served:
Primary PO Box 380 - Y Adultin ”
Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 178156 Charge: )Q \Ob e. l\/t! e .
Phone:  '570-389-5649 _pos: . Relation:
promate N S o
Address: Wﬁz/!—” /':' ‘2’5 ..............
Phone: | Deputy: | u}’/ Miteage:

RE & ASSOCIATES

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:
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PR VL QUUIe & Assoctates, L1.C
By:  Richard M. Squire  quire

M. Troy Freedman, Lsquire

Craig Oppenheimer, LIsquire

LD. Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
IS West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA
v - NO. 2013-CV-178-MF
Autumn N, Force CIVIL ACTION
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE

George R. Foree afk/a

George R, Foree, I1]

2251 Crawford Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  George R. Force a/k/a George R. Force, 111
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 2251 Crawford Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at
Columbia County Sheriff Sale,on L Uite 5 22 at 9:00 A.M., at the Columbia
County Sheriff's Olfice, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 1o
enforce the court judgment of $138,724.07 plus interest to the sale date obtained by Vanderbilt Mortgage
and Finance, Ine. against YOU..

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE,

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

IR The sale will be canceled if You pay back to Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. . the
amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, latc charges, costs and reasonable
atorneys' fees due. o find out how much youmust pay, vou may call; Richard M. Squire,
Esquire, M. Troy Freedman, Esquire or Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire a1 (215) 886-8790.

EaClents Wander bl Furee - SLIFWR package 3272001 Joaul
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You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, 1, :judgment was improperly entered. Yo nay also ask the Court 1o postpone
the sale for good cause.

You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an atforney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

L.

[R]

Lad

If'the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
{ind out the price bid by calling the Columbia Sheriffs Office at {570)389-3624.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened you may call the Columbia County Courthouse at
(570)389-5624,

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will, remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
eviet you,

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than 30 davs
after the Sherift's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving the money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule uniess exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are [iled with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the date of filing of
sald schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

North Penn Legatl Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570)784-8760
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013Cv178

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 05, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution wil} be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Township of Mt. Pleasant, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
described as follows, to wit:

STARTING at a point located in the center of Township Route 539 said point demarcating the southern most point of Lot No. 3 of
the draft of lots of Mt. Pleasant Township the hereinafter described;

THENCE sauth 51 degrees 48 minutes 06 seconds west, 24.38 feet to a point; THENCE south 84 degrees 01 minutes 02 seconds
west, 25 62 feet to a point, THENCE north 68 degrees 08 minutes 24 seconds west, 21.59 feet to the edge of the said Township
Route No. 539, THENCE proceeding north 08 degrees 08 minutes 21 seconds west, 806.66 feet to a point at the northern most
edge of the adjoining lands now or formerly of Robert and Ann Van Houton; THENCE south 55 degress 39 minutes 30 seconds
west 261.00 feet to a point marking the boundary line between the here described praperty and Lot No. 1 of the draft of lot of lands
of Mt. Pleasant Township more specifically hereafter detailed; THENCE north 38 degrees 35 minutes 54 seconds west 345,53 feet
to a point marking the northwestern most peint of the afore-described lot; THENCE north 84 degrees 59 minutes 57 seconds east
534.48 feet to a point marking the demarcation between Lot No. 3 and along the lands now or formerly of Henry Flick: THENCE
south 42 degrees 51 minutes 14 seconds east 785.30 feet to a right-of-way iron in line; THENCE south 42 degrees 51 minutes 14
seconds east 16.55 feet to the point of beginning.

CONSISTING of 5.747 acres of land,

BEING Lot No. 2 of the draft of eight lots of land located in the Township of Mt. Pleasant, County of Columbia, by Orangeville
Surveying Consultants, and subject of final plan approval by the Columbia Ceunty Planning Commission on November 26, 1979,
Said draft is recorded to Columbia County May 4 at page 621

SUBJECT nonetheless to that certain township right-of-way as depicted on said map running along Township Route 539.

BEING known as 2251 Crawford Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

Parcel No:.26-02-014-18

BEING the same property which Richard W. Schlichter and Linda F. Schlichter, husband and wife, granted and conveyed unta
George R. Force, lll and Autumn N. Foree, husband and wife, by Deed dated April 24, 2006 and recorded on April 28, 2006 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County, Commonwelath of Pennsylvania as Instrument No. 20086-04089.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2251 CRAWFORD ROAD, BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 26-02-014-18

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of GEORGE FORCE, IIl, AUTUMN FORCE in suit of
VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE INC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful hidder fzilts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to reseli the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.




REAL ESTATE OQUTLINE :
ED# <7-/3

DATE RECEIVED 413

DOCKET AND INDEX Y-t-/=3

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 38309
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**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Nune < 2 TIME 7700

POSTING DATE FEENE -
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK =~ 4 oy IS
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NP WEEK
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RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Richard M. Squire *
M. Troy Freedman .
Craig A. Oppenheimer 115 West Avenue, Suite 104

® Alsa Adritted in MIY Jellkilltown, PA ]9046
Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791

WWW.squirclaw.com

One Jenkintown Station

TO: Columbia County Sheriff’s Department
FROM: Craig Oppenheimer, Esq.
DATE: March 29, 2013

RE: Yanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Ine. v. George R, Force 1l and Autumn Force
Docket No. 2013-CV-178-MF
Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for

Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find a check for $1,350.00 which represents a sale deposit for the aforementioned
scheduled sheriff' sale. Kindly effectuate personal service (or adult in charge) of the Writ of
Execution/Notice of Sherifl’ Sale upon the [ollowing defendants:
Autumn N, Torce
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
George R. Force a’k/a George R. Foree, TII
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Please post property with Handbill of Sale: 2251 Crawford Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Kindly return the completed service forms in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided for your
convenicnce.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Thank you.

FiClientsiVanderbiltForce - 323F\Writ package 3-27-2013.wpd



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By: Richard M. Squire, B re

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

LD. Nos. 04267 /851657313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790

Altorneys [or Plaintiff

Fax: 21 5—886-8_?91

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
PLAINTIFF,

V.

Autumn N. Force
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 178153

George R. Force a/k/a

George R. Foree, 111

2251 Crawford Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET NO, 2013-CV-178-MF

| CIVIL ACTION e

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE o
T — ) o iz
Q013 - E -5

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

To the Prothonotary:

Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter.

Amount Due $ 138,724.07
Interest From 3/27/2013 to

Date of Sale 5

{@ $25.52 per diem

Total: $

* plus fees and cosls

Date: March 29, 2013

VAN-523T/DM1

_ TRichard-M-Squire, Esq. (PA LD.# 04267)
‘M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PA L.D.# 85165)
__; Craig Oppenheimer, Esq. (PA 1L.D.# 313264)
15 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
215-886-8790
215-886-8791 (fax)
rsquiref@squirelaw.com
treedman{@squirelaw.com
coppenheimerdisquirelaw com
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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Richard M. Squire & Associai, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire
L.D. Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790 Fax: 215-886-8791
Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, ; COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
\

: DOCKET NO. 2013-CV-178-MF
Auvtumn N. Force
2251 Crawford Road : CIVIL ACTION
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Y — o
O T I; -5 77
George R. Force a/k/a George R, Force, I
2251 Crawford Road
Bicomsburg, PA 17815

DEFENDANTS.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

COMMONWEALTI OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFIF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell
the following described property (specifically describe property below):
2251 Crawford Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Parcel No. 26-02-014-16
(See attached legal description)

Amount Duc ks 138,724.07

Interest From 3/27/2013 to
Date of Sale '
@ $25.52 per diem

Total; $

* plus fees and costs

Pobonc Sty

PROTHONOTARY
Seal of Court - BY: N
Koo ¥ B iven
Ll Depzrg’Prorﬁi}morary
) vhoud oy

My Cora. Ex. 1st Mondav i 2015

VAN-523F/DM1
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Township of Mt Pleasant, County of Columbia,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, described as follows, to wit;

STARTING at a point located in the center of Townshi p Route 539 said point demarcating the southern most
point of Lot No, 3 of the draft of lots of Mt. Pleasant Township the hereinafter described;

THENCE south 51 degrees 49 minutes 06 seconds west, 24.38 feet to a point;
THENCE south 64 degrees 01 minutes 02 seconds west, 25.62 [eet to a point;

THENCE north 66 degrees 08 minutes 21 seconds west, 21.59 feet to the edge of the said Township Route
No. 539;

THENCE proceeding north 06 degrees 08 minutes 21 scconds west, 606.66 feet to a point at the northern
most edge of the adjoining lands now or formerly of Robert and Ann Van Houton;

THENCE south 55 degrees 39 minutes 30 seconds west 261.00 feet to a point marking the boundary line
between the here described property and Lot No. 1 of the draft of lot of lands of Mt. Pleasant Township more
specifically hereafter detailed;

THENCE north 36 degrees 35 minutes 54 seconds west 346.53 feet to a point marking the northwestern most
point of the afore-described lot;

THENCE north 64 degrees 39 minutes 57 seconds east 534.48 feet to a point marking the demarcation
between Lot No. 3 and along the lands now or formerly of Henry Flick;

THENCE south 42 degrees 51 minutes 14 seconds east 785.30 feet to a right-of-way iren in line:
THENCE south 42 degrees 51 minutes 14 seconds east 16.55 feet to the peint of beginning.
CONSISTING of 5.747 acres of land.

BEING Lot No. 2 of the draft of eight lots of land located in the Township of Mt. Pleasant, County of
Columbia, by Orangeville Surveying Consultants, and subject of final plan approval by the Columbia County
Planning Commission on November 26, 1979. Said draft is recorded to Columbia County May 4 at page

621,

SUBJECT nonetheless to that certain township right-of-way as depicted on said map running along
Township Route 539.

BEING known as 2251 Crawford Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Parcel No:.26-02-014-16
BEING the same property which Richard W. Schlichter and Linda F. Schlichter, husband and wife, granted
and conveyed unto George R. Force, IIl and Autumn N. Force, husband and wife, by Deed dated April 24,

2006 and recorded on April 26, 2006 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County,
Commonwelath of Pennsylvania as Instrument No. 2006-04099.

FiClienistVanderbiltiForce - 323Writ package 3-27-2013 wpd



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire,  uire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Fsquire

[LD. Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
PLAINTIFF,

V.

Autumn N. Force
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

George R. Force a/k/a George R. Force,

I1I

2251 Crawford Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS.

| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET NO: 2013-CV-178-MF

CIVIL ACTION

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. , Plaintiffin the above action, being authorized to do so, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 2251 Crawford Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Parcel

No0:.26-02-014-16:

1. Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Autumn N. Force
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

George R. Force a/k/a George R. Force, TII

2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{\J

Autumm N. Force
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and last known address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

George R, Force a/k/a George R. Force, 111

2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FaClientsiVanderbilttForee - 323FWrit packaze 3-27-2013.wpd



3. Name and last known address of every judgment crec*~r whose Judgment is a
record lien.  .he real property to be sold:

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
500 Alcoa Trail
Maryville, TN 37804

Discover Bank
6500 New Albany Road
New Albany, OH 43054

Capital One Bank USA NA

c/o Apothaker & Associates PC
520 Fellowship Road C306
MT. Laurel, NJ 08054

4. Name and address of Iast recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
500 Alcoa Trail
Maryville, TN 37804

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance Inc
PO Box 9800
Maryville, TN 37802

s. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None other.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Domestic Relations
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax Claim Bureau

11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Department of Public Welfarc
Attn : Legal Department
Health & Welfare Building
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

FACTentsWanderbift oree - 523FVWrit package 3-27-2013 wpd



Department

"Public Welfare

Bureau of Cu.ud Support Enforcement
Health & Welfare Bldg., Room 432

Harrisburg, PA 171 05-2675

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale;

Tenant/Occupant
2251 Crawford Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7266

VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. | understand that [alse statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: March 29, 2013

iClients\WanderbiltForee - 3230Wrir package 3-27-2013 wpd

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

e,
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Richard M. Squire, Esquire -

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
¥~ Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

115 West Avenue, Sujte 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 886-8790

Attorneys for Plaintiff




Document Receipt

Trans # 19581 Carrier / service:. PQOST ZPM 41472013
Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 9171924291001000021742
600 ARCH STREET ROCM 3259

Doc Ref #: H7ED2013

PHILADELPHIA  PA 191086



Document Receipt

Trans # 18580 Carrier / service; POST 2PM 4/4/2013
Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REY SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 89171924291001000021735
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 57ED2013
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 19579 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 41412013
Ship to: SBA
U.S. 8Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKYIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000021728

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 57ED2013

KING OR PA 18406
PRUSSIA



Bocument Receipt

Trans # 19578 Carrier { service: PQOST 2PM 41412013
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF FAILR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WE!LFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000021711
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 57ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 19577 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 41412013

Ship to: 19577

DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000021704
Doc Ref #; 57ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 19576 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 4/412013

Ship to: 19576

PA DEPT OF REVENUE

PO BOX 281230 Tracking #: 9171524291001000021698
Doc Ref #: 57ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 19575 Carrier / service; POST 2PM 4/412013
Ship to: 195756
CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA
C/O APOTHAKER & ASSOCIATES Tracking #: 9171924291001000021681
520 FELLOWSHIP ROAD C306

Doc Ref #: 57ED2013

MT LAUREL NJ 08054



Document Receipt

Trans # 19574 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 4/4/2013

Ship to: 19574

DISCOVER BANK

6500 NEW ALBANY ROAD Tracking #: 9171924281001000021674
Doc Ref#: 57ED2013

NEW ALBANY NY 43054



Richard M. Squire & Associ~tes, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, . _Jjuire

M. Troy I'reedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

I.D. Nos. 04267 /85165/ 313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Vanderbilt Morigage and Finance, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, . COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA

V.
: DOCKET NO: 2013-CV-178-MF
Autumn N. Force
2251 Crawford Road CIVIL ACTION
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
George R. Force a/k/a George R. Force,
I11
2251 Crawtord Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
DEIENDANTS.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. , Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do so, sets
forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 2251 Crawford Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Parcel
No:.26-02-014-16:

i. Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Autumn N. Force
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

George R. Force a/k/a George R. Foree, TTT
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Namgc and last known address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Autumn N, Force
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
George R. Force a/k/a George R. Foree, TI1

2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 178153
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3. Name and la=* known address of every judgment ¢redi“~r whose judgment is a
record lien ¢ .ne real property to be sold:

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
500 Alcoa Trail
Maryville, TN 37804

Biscover Bank
6500 New Albany Road
New Albany, OH 43054

'\‘v'-\'}

Capital One Bank USA NA

/ / c/o Apothaker & Associates PC
520 Fellowship Road C306
MT. Laurci, NJ 08054

4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
500 Alcoa Trail
Marvville, TN 37804

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance Inc
PO Box 9800
Maryville, TN 37802

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

None other.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose nterest may be affected by the sale:

Domestic Relations
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax Claim Burcau

11 West Main Street

Main Strect County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA Department of Revenue
<~ Bureau of Compliance
D P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Department of Public Welfare
-~ Attn : L.egal Department
“>  Health & Welfare Building

P. 0. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675
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Department  “ublic Welfare
Bureaun of Chud Support Enforcement
Health & Welfare Bldg., Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be aftected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7266

VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Richard M. Squire & Assaciates, LL.C

e . / - -
By: 64::.«-w2_4,,,:,__.:_,Ah:_;_,__,—y«-r:";ﬂ_-ﬂ\_ﬁ

Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

" Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790

Attorneys for Plaintiff

——

Date: March 29, 2013
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Township of Mt. Pleasant, County of Columbia,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, deseribed as follows, to wit:

STARTING at a point located in the center of Township Route 539 said point demarcating the southern most
point of Lot No. 3 of the draft of lots of Mt. Pleasant Township the hereinafter described;

THENCE south 51 degrees 49 minutes 06 seconds west, 24.38 feet to a point;
THENCE south 64 degrees 01 minutes 02 seconds west, 25.62 feet (o a point;

THENCE north 66 degrees 08 minutes 21 seconds west, 21.59 feet to the edge of the said Township Route
No. 539

THENCE proceeding north 06 degrees 08 minutes 21 seconds wesl, 606.66 feet to a point at the northern
most edge of the adjoining lands now or formerly of Robert and Ann Van Houton;

THENCE south 55 degrees 39 minutes 30 seconds west 261.00 feet to a point marking the boundary linc
between the here described property and Lot No. 1 of the draft of lot of lands of Mt. Pleasant Township more
specifically hereafter detailed;

THENCE north 36 degrees 35 minutes 54 seconds west 346.53 feetto a point marking the northwestern most
point of the afore-described lot;

THENCE north 64 degrees 59 minutes 57 seconds east 534.48 feet to a point marking the demarcation
between Lot No. 3 and along the lands now or formerly of Henry Flick;

THENCE south 42 degrees 51 minutes 14 seconds east 785.30 feet to a right-of-way iron in line;
THENCE south 42 degrees 51 minutes 14 seconds east 16.55 fect to the point of beginning.
CONSISTING of 5.747 acres of land.

BEING Lot No. 2 of the drafl of eight lots of land located in the Township of Mt. Pleasant, County of
Columbia, by Orangeville Surveying Consultants, and subject of final plan approval by the Columbia County

Planning Commission on November 26, 1979. Said draft is recorded to Columbia County May 4 at page
621,

SUBJECT nonctheless to that certain township right-of-way as depicted on said map running along
Township Route 539,

BEING known as 2251 Crawford Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Parcel No:.26-02-014-16
BEING the same property which Richard W. Schlichter and Linda F. Schlichter, husband and wife, granted
and conveyed unto George R. Force, 111 and Autumn N. Force, husband and wife, by Deed dated April 24,

2006 and recorded on April 26, 2006 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County,
Commonwelath ol Pennsylvania as Instrument No. 2006-04099,
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Richard M, Squire & Associates LI.C
By: Richard M. Squire, lis. e

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

L.D. Nes. 04267 /85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Fax: 2] 5—886-8_?91

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
PLAINTIFF,

V.

Autumn N. Force
2251 Crawford Road
Biloomsburg, PA 17815

George R. Force a/k/a

George R, Force, HI

2251 Crawford Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS,

| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

| COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
| DOCKET NO, 2013-CV-178-MF

| CIVIL ACTION

 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE . ©

AG1A-Fn 57

R

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

To the Prothonotary:

Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter.

[Date: March 29, 2013

VAN-523F/DM1

Amount Due $ 138,724.07
Interest I'rom 3/27/2013 to
Date of Sale $
@ $25.52 per diem
Total: %
* plus fees and costs
- .,’-_,_...——““__/:_’}
BY: e e o

" Richard MSgqtire, Esq. (PA LD.# 04267)
“ M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PA LD.# 85165)

_; Craig Oppenheimer, Esq. (PA [.D.# 313264)

115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046

215-886-8790

215-886-8791 (fax)

rsquire(@squirelaw.com

Hreedman/@squirelaw.com

coppenheimer(@squirelaw.com

Aftorneys for Plaintif




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in the Township of Mt. Pleasant, County of Columbia,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, described as follows, to wit:

STARTING at a point located in the center of Township Route 539 said point demarcaling the southern most
point of Lot No. 3 of the draft of lots of Mt. Pleasant Township the hereinafter described:

THENCE south 51 degrees 49 minutes 06 seconds west, 24.38 feet to a point;
THENCE south 64 degrees 01 minutes 02 seconds west, 25.62 feet to a point;

THENCE north 66 degrees 08 minutes 21 seconds west, 21.59 feet to the edge of the said Township Route
No. 539;

THENCE proceeding north 06 degrees 08 minutes 21 seconds west, 606.66 feet to a point at the northern
most edge of the adjoining lands now or formerly of Robert and Ann Van Houton;

THENCE south 55 degrees 39 minutes 30 seconds west 261.00 feet to a point marking the boundary line
between the here described property and Lot No. 1 of the draft of lot of lands of Mt. Pleasant Township more
specifically hereafier detailed;

THENCE north 36 degrees 35 minutes 54 seconds west 346.53 feet to a point marking the northwestern most
point of the afore-described lot;

THENCE north 64 degrees 59 minutes 57 seconds east 534.48 feet to a point marking the demarcation
between Lot No. 3 and along the lands now or formerly of Henry Flick;

THENCE south 42 degrees 51 minutes 14 scconds east 785.30 feet to a right-of-way iron in line;
THENCE south 42 degrees 51 minutes 14 seconds east 16.55 feet to the point of beginning.
CONSISTING of 5.747 acres of land.

BEING Lot No. 2 of the draft of eight lots of land located in the Township of Mt. Pleasant, County of
Columbia, by Orangeville Surveying Consultants, and subject of final plan approval by the Columbia County
Planning Commission on November 26, 1979. Said drafl is recorded to Columbia County May 4 at page

621.

SUBJECT nonctheless to that certain township right-of~way as depicted on said map running along
Township Route 539,

BEING known as 2251 Crawford Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Parcel No:.26-02-014-16
BEING the same property which Richard W. Schlichter and Linda F. Schiichter, husband and wife, granted
and conveyed unto George R. Force, IIf and Autumn N. Force, husband and wife, by Deed dated April 24,

2006 and recorded on April 26, 2006 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County,
Commonwelath of Pennsylvania as Instrument No. 2006-04099,
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Richard M. Squire & Assor’ tes, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, rsquire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

[.D. Nos. 04267 /851657313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
PLAINTIFF,

Autumn N. Force
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

George R, Force a/k/a

George R. Force, 111

2251 Crawford Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

: COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA

NO. 2013-CV-178-MF

i CIVIL ACTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Autumn N, Force
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 2251 Crawford Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at

Columbia County Sheriff Sale, on

at 9:00 A M., at the Columbia

County Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to
enforce the court judgment of $138,724.07 plus interest to the sale date obtained by Vanderbilt Mortgage

and Finance, Inc. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE. TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale yvou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay back to Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, fuc. , the
amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable

FiClients\Vanderbilitl orce - 323 FWWrit package 3-27-2013 wpd
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attorneys' fees due. To find out how much youmust “~y, you may call; Richard M. Squire,
Esquire, M. roy Freedman, Esquire or Craig Oppenueimer, Esquire at (215) 886-8790.

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the j udgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the sale for good cause,

You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney, )

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1.

k>

IS ]

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling the Columbia Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5624,

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened you may call the Columbia County Courthouse at
(570)389-5624,

Ifthe amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sherift, you will, remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings te
evict you, o

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than 30 days
after the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving the money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherift within ten (1 0) days after the date of filing of
said schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately afier the sale.

North Penn Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570)784-8760
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Richard M, Squire & Associatrs. LI.C
By: Richard M. Squire, E  .ire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

[.D. Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone; 215-886-8790

Attorneys tor Plaintiff

Fax: 215-886-8791

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
PLAINTIFF,

Y.

Autumn N. Force
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

George R. Force a/k/a George R. Force, 111
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEFENDANTS.

L IN THE COURT OFf COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET NO. 2013-CV-178-MF

CIVIL ACTION

MORTGAGE FORECILLOSURE

CERTIFICATION

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is an attorney for the Plaintiff in the above

captioned matter, and that the premiscs are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) AnFHA Mortgage
( } Non-owner occupied
{ ) Vacant

(X)  Act 9l Procedurcs have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

,./__f:-::—\_zc-'f.'."(’_ B AT /f____.. A T
Richard M. Sqiite, Esq. (PA LD.# 04267)
. M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 85165)
" Craig Oppenheimer, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 313264)

115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
215-8806-8790

215-886-8791 (fax)
rsquirefnsquirelaw.com
tfreedman(@squirelaw.com
coppenheimerf@squirelaw,com
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Date: March 29, 2013 By:




Richard M. Squire & Associates. LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, £ ire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire
1.D. Nos. 04267 /85165/313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790 Fax: 215-886-8791 _
Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, { COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Y.

. DOCKET NO. 2013-CV-178-MF
Autumn N. Force
2251 Crawford Road : CIVIL ACTION
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
George R. Force a/k/a George R. Force, 11 i
2231 Crawtford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEFENDANTS.

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESSES

I, Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that 1 am one of

the attorneys for Plaintiff in the above matter and that the last known address for the Defendants herein are as follows:

Defendants: Autumn N. Force
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

George R. Force a/k/a George R. Force, 111
2231 Crawiord Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: March 29, 2013 e R -~
By: 7 L i _C'i—— N ——
Richard M."Squire, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 04267)
__ . M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PA L.D.# 85165)
" Craig Oppenheimer, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 313264)
[15 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
215-886-8790
215-886-8791 (fax)
rsquire(@squirelaw.com
tfreedmanapsquirelaw.com
coppentheimerf@squirelaw.com
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Richard M. Squire & Associates LLC
By: Richard M, Squire, E.  ire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

ED. Nos. 04267 /851657313264
One lenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790

Fax: 213-886-8791

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.
PLAINTIFF,

V.

Autumn N. Force
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

George R. Force a/k/a George R. Force, 111
2251 Crawford Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEFENDANTS.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET NO. 2013-CV-178-MF

CIVIL ACTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is one of the attorneys for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the Defendants are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 2003, as amended.

(b) that Defendants are over 18 yéars of age and reside at 2251 Crawford Road, Bloomsburg, PA

[7815-7266.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Dated: March 29, 2013

FiChenstVanderbilt:Foree - 523FVWriL package 3-27-2013 wpd
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Richard-vf-Squire, Csq. (PA 1.D.# 04267)

e . T _.,J
& e :

.M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 85165)

_~ Craig Oppenheimer, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 313264}

115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
215-886-8790

215-886-8791 (fax)
rsquiref@squirelaw.com
tfreedman(@squirelaw.com
coppenheimerisquirelaw.com




Richard M. Squire & Associale- LLLC
By: Richard M. Squire, E.. ire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

L.D. Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
[15 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA {9046
Telephone: 215-886-8790

Attorneys for Plaintift

Vanderbilt Mortgage and I'inance, Inc.
PLAINTIFF,

Autumn N. Force
2251 Crawlord Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

George R. Force a/k/a

George R. TForce, 111

2251 Crawford Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS.

Fax: 215-886-8791
| IN TIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

| COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
| NO. 2013-CV-178-MF
CIVIL ACTION

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WAIVER OF WATCHMEN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same without
a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession. After notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sherifl’s sale thereof: And the sheriff is hereby released
from all liability to protect the property described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is

hereby waived.

Dated: March 29, 2013

ErClientsiVangerbiltsForee - 3231WWrit package 3-27-2013 . wpd
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RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC 720
ESCROW ACCOUNT e suaquhama et
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION SUITE 104 _
115 WEST AVENUE 215-886-8790

JENKINTOWN, PA 19046 1

|

25

DATE AMOUNT mm
**One Thousand Three hundred Fifty doflars and Zero cents™ A

03/20/2013 $1,350.00

| . g
.ﬂwJ\q‘Im Sheriff of Columbia OO_..:..__QQ VOID AFTER 90 DAYS Mu.
ORDER P.O. Box 380 g
OF Bicomsburg PA 17815 ) ;
1, \l///(.l«l\..\\l\lll\\ 8

For VAN-523 - Force - Sales Deposit R . m

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE S ]




